
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
TREASURY DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Previously provided for under Subdivision No. I, " Treasury," item "Other Salaries."
(b) Previously provided for under Subdivision No.' I, " Treasury," item " Expenses of Public Service

Superannuation Office."
(c) Expenditurerecoverable from Public Service Superannuation Fund Account.

42

VOTE—TREASURY—continued
1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. IV—Public Service
Superannuation Board

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 22 ; 1946-47,16)

£ £ £

Salaries—

Other Salaries
22 (£180 to £1,000) 7,260 (a)

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to the Post and Telegraph. De-

partment
Printing and stationery
Public Service Superannuation Board : ex-

penses incidental to election of members ..

Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer
expenses

Contingencies

210
450

2,150

2,230
250

130

25
5

5,450 (b)

Total—Subdivision No. IV (c) 12,710

Subdivision No. V—Stores Control Board
(Number of officers: 1947-48,27; 1946-47,21)

Salaries—

Other Salaries
27 (£215 to £1,000) 9,000

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances

'300
200

50


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

