DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TREASURY DEPARTMENT—continued			
VOTE—TREASURY—continued	1947–48.	1946–47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. IV—Public Service Superannuation Board	£	£	£
(Number of officers: 1947–48, 22; 1946–47, 16)			
Salaries— Other Salaries 22 (£180 to £1,000)	7,260	(a)	• •
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Office expenses	$210 \\ 450 \\ 2,150$		
partment	$ \begin{array}{r} 2,230 \\ 250 \end{array} $		
Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer expenses	25 5	••	
	5,450	(b)	• •
Total—Subdivision No. IV	(c) 12,710	• •	
	THE CONTRACT CANADAST CANA		
Subdivision No. V—Stores Control Board (Number of officers: 1947–48, 27; 1946–47, 21)			
Salaries— Other Salaries 27 (£215 to £1,000)	9,000		
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Office expenses	300 200 50		

⁽a) Previously provided for under Subdivision No. I, "Treasury," item "Other Salaries."
(b) Previously provided for under Subdivision No. I, "Treasury," item "Expenses of Public Service Superannuation Office."

⁽c) Expenditure recoverable from Public Service Superannuation Fund Account.